

February 2, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, C-1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code – TATACONSUM

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400001

Scrip Code - **500800** 

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7 Lyons Range Kolkata 700 001

Scrip Code – **10000027 (Demat) 27 (Physical)** 

Sub: Termination of the GDR Program and subsequent delisting from the London Stock Exchange and Luxembourg Stock Exchange

Dear Sir/Madam,

In accordance with Regulations 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations"), we hereby inform that the Board of the Company has approved the termination of its Global Depository Receipts ("GDR") program.

The Company has a GDR program wherein Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas ("Deutsche") was appointed as the exclusive depository for this program. The GDRs of the Company are listed on the London Stock Exchange and Luxembourg Stock Exchange. As the GDR holding as compared to the Paid-up Capital of the Company over the years is very insignificant, it has been decided to terminate the GDR program and thereby terminate the engagement with Deutsche. The Company will take necessary steps to terminate GDR program and its related aspects and consequently GDR will be delisted from London Stock Exchange and Luxembourg Stock Exchange.

We request you to take this on record and to treat the same as compliance with the applicable provisions of the Listing Regulations.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Tata Consumer Products Limited

Neelabja Chakrabarty Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## TATA CONSUMER PRODUCTS LIMITED

Website: www.tataconsumer.com